COOKTOP, BURNER AND GRATE PARTS
For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL8
KizchenAid. (Black) (White) (Almond)

30" DUAL FUEL SLIDE-IN
GAS COOKTOP
ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVEN

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
8-95 Litho in U.S.A. (rmb) 1 Part No. 4174515



COOKTOP, BURNER AND GRATE PARTS
For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWHS, KDDT207BAL8

(Black) (White) (Almond)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: The screws and nuts 7 4166262 Nut, Hex (3) 16 Cap, Semi Rapid
required to attach a part are 8 Bezel, Cooktop (Small) Small (2)
listed immediately following 3185817 White 3185797 White
that part. 3185815 Black 3185796 Black
3185816 Almond 3185795 Almond
1 Cooktop, Glass (includes lllus Burner (2)
3185974 White 7 and 9) ) 17 Knob, Control (4)
3185972 Black 9 3181658 Gasket, Burner (Small) 3182568 White
3185973 Almond 13 Grate, Large (RF & LR) 3182567 Black
2 Grommet, Glass 3186508 Whits O 3182569 Almond
Cooktop (4) 3178940 Black 18 3185821 Burner, Small Sealed
3180081 White 3186599 Almond 19 3185822 Burner, Large Sealed
3180079 Black 14 Grate (Small) 23 Cover, Vent
3180080 Almond (LF & RR) 3182497 White
3 Bezel, Cooktop (Large) 3186600 White 3182496 Black
3185820 White 3178943 Black 3182498 Almond
3185818 Black 3186601 Almond
3185819 Almond :
15 Cap, Rapid Burner
(Includes lllus. Large (2)
5and 7) -
5 3181659 Gasket, Burner (Large) g%gg;gg g\(ggf
3185792 Almond
lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION
1
/ 1 Sealed Gas Burner
Assembly
814244 Large Burner
814245 Small Burner
2 3185805 Nut
4 3185804 Electrode
5 Orifice, Burner
3185947 Small Burner
3185948 Large Burner
6 Burner, Sealed
3185821 Small Burner
(Orifice Included)
3185822 Large Burner

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

2

(Orifice Included)

4174515



BURNER BOX, GAS VALVES, AND SWITCHES

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWHS, KDDT207BALS
(Black) (White) (Almond)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4174515 3



BURNER BOX, GAS VALVES, AND SWITCHES

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL8

(Black) (White) (Almond)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: The screws and nuts 6 3185829 Bolt (Gas Valve) 15 3186690 Tubing, Small Gas
required to attach a part are 7 3188425 Seal, Shaft (4) Burner (LF)
listed immediately following 8 3188531 Bracket Manifold 16 3186692 Tubing, Large
that part. 4159603 Washer Gas Burner (LR)
10 3187708 Box Burner 17 3186691 Tubing, Small Gas
1~ 3188911 Backer, Plate 12 3185830 Switch, Gas Burner Burner (RR)
2 3189301 Pipe, Manifold 13 3187523 Seal, Tube 22 3188530 Bracket, Cooktop
3 3185828 Va'Ve, Gas Burner 14 3186689 Tubing, Large Gas 3147758 Protector, Edge
(LF&RR) Burner (RF)
4 3187000 Fitting, Manifold
Pipe
5 3185827 Valve, Gas Burner
(RF & LR)

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

us.
No.

Part
No.

DESCRIPTION

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

SPLICING WIRES——-25FT.

LENGTH

Miscellaneous

4175461 LP Gas Conversion
3149157 Tie, Cable
3347868 Tie, Cable

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4

4174515



OVEN DOOR PARTS

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL8
(Black) (White) (Almond)

/
3

;’
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
. 6 3148159 Retainer, 13 3147951 Insulation
'r\'eglifeg Poeastf;ﬁwfi%g?tytes Insulation 15 3148282 Pad, Handle Mtg.
listed immediately following 4173601 Screw 3185918 Screw
that part. 7 3169203 Glass, Outer & Inner 3149333 Screw
8 3188720 Retainer, Glass 18 3148235 Frame
1 3172218 Liner, Door 2 19 Door Top
3148443 Screw (6) 10 Glass, Panel 3148223 Black Model
2 3148234 Frame, Window 3188052 Black 3149355 White Or Almond
3185647 Screw, (6) 3188050 White Model
3 3148441 Seal, Flange (2) 3188051 Almond 20 3181363 Cap, Top
3148443 Screw (6) 11 3188706 Foil (White Or Almond
4 3169202 Glass, Clear 12 Handle, Oven Door Model)
3185647 Screw 3186524 Black 3149333 Screw (3)
5 3148183 Seal, Window 3186525 White
3186526 Almond
355515 Screw (4)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4174515 5



INTERNAL OVEN PARTS

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL8
(Black)

(White)

(Almond)

Mlus. Part Mlus. Part Mlus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
2 3182451 Element, Broil 8 4167277 Nut, Meat Probe 19 3181724 Cover, Fan
3150532 Screw (2) 9 4163975 Gasket, Meat Probe 3179117 Screw (6) _
3 3147563 Grill, Broiler 10 4167266 Cover, Probe 20 661460 Element,Convection
4 3147845 Pan, Broiler 11 3182042 Bracket, Support 3179117 Screw (3)
5 3181639 Rack, Offset Motor 23 3180694 Bracket, Element
6 3181638 Rack, Straight 12 3179672 Spacer, Tubing 3179117 Screw (2)
7 661416 Element, Bake 13 3150107 Jack, Meat Probe 24 3181534 Rack, Roasting
3150532 Screw (2) 14 3150144 Meat Probe 25 3149653 SPST Thermostat
3148107 Screw (2)
FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
6 4174515



CONTROL PANEL PARTS

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL3
(Black) (White) (Almond)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4174515 7



For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL8

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

(Black) (White) (Almond)
llus. Part llus. Part llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: The screws and nuts 5 End Trim, R.H. 12 3187099 Microcomputer
required to attach a part are Vent Door 13 Control Panel
listed immediately following 3148698 Black 3186988 Black
that part. 3148472 Brite Aluminum 3186989 White
End Trim, L.H. 3186990 Almond
Vent Door 308605 Strain Relief
1 3150728 E:’;‘ikcap' L.H. 3148697 Black 98520 Screw
3150730 White 3148471 Brite Aluminum 26 3183328 Bumper, Rubber (4)
3150732 Almond 6 Vent Door 31 3183317 Brace, Control
End Cap R.H 314190 Black Bracket
3150729 Black pR.H. 3149676 Br_ushed Chrome 33 Trim, End Cap
3150731 White 7 314184 Trim, Bottom 3149900 Bla(;k
3150733 Almond 342043 Screw 3149901 White
3148905 Washer. Silicone 8 Bracket, Control 3149902 Almond _
3 Rail T ' Panell 34 3149142 Shield - Air
l"’" » op 3184731 Left Side 254225 Screw
o Bk uminum 3184732 Right Side 37 3183992 Shield, Control
10 3183316 Bracket, Control
4 2oa2tt ?ﬁ[ﬁWCenter Panel (2)
3183366 Black 98520 Screw (4)
3183367 Brite Aluminum

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

8

4174515



OVEN PARTS

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL8

(White) (Almond)

(Black)

Y=\

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

4174515



OVEN PARTS
For Model: KDDT207BBLS, KDDT207BWHS, KDDT207BAL8

(Black) (White) (Almond)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: The screws and nuts 16 310659 FSI?(;(; panel) 2) 38 3184039 EgggieLatch
ﬂi?éﬂ?ﬂﬁfﬁﬁgry?oﬁ’ﬁcvﬁ@e 308544 Screw, 3183204 Screw, 8 x 5/16
that part. 10-24 x 1/2 (4) 39 310345 Switch, Door
17 3185664 Channel Arm (2) 40 3185197 Seal
18 307986 Pin, Hinge (2) 41 4454392 Spark Module
19 307594 Ring, Retainer (2) 3149333 Screw
1 3176719 Front Frame 20 4159035 Bushing 247326 Screw
2 307985 Pin, Hinge Ear (2) 21 308125 Anchor, Spring (2) 42 3184853 Tube, Regulator
3 309111 Snubber, Door (2) 22 308126 Spring, Oven 45 3148440 Sensor
4 308306 Pushnut (2) Door (2) 52 3182052 Back Panel
5 3185944 Insulation Tray 23 3184741 Tube, Vent 3148107 Screw,
6 3185954 Side Wrapper R.H. Extension #8 x 1/2 (6)
3185957 Side Wrapper L.H. 343641 Screw, 10-16 x 1/2 53 258076 Terminal Block
7 311774 Support, Side 24 3186684 Smoke Eliminator 112432 Nut (3)
Wrapper (4) 3179117 Screw (2) 308043 Screw,
3148107 Screw, 25 4454407 Bracket, 10-12 x 7/8 (2)
#8 x 1/2 (4) Spark Module 56 3185960 Cover, Rear
8 311256 Insulation 26 3184727 Cover, 3148107 Screw,
Baffle (2) Spark Module #8 x 1/2 (12)
3148442 Screw, 27 3187289 Bracket, Regulator
#6-20x1 1/4 (2) 254225 Screw FOLLOWING PARTS
9 3183796 Baffle, Top 28 3150505 Oven Light Assy. NOT ILLUSTRATED
Insulation 308043 Screw,
3148107 Screw, 10-12 x 7/8 (2)
#8 x 1/2 (4) 29 311255 Bulb, Oven Light
10 310685 Side Trim L.H. 30 3184735 Panel, Kick INSULATION
310689 Side Trim R.H. 31 3187205 Pressure Regulator ;
3148107 Screw, 3177991 Screw S as nsuation, Wrap
#8 x 1/2 (8) 32 310662 COVerplate 3149328 Insulation, Top
311932 Screw 3179117 Screw (2) 3187218 Liner Adhesive
11 3182031 Oven (30" Pyro) 33 3187356 Latch Assembly
311056 Screw (3) 311056 Screw (2)
12 310713 Bracket, Oven 34 3178672 Safety Switch LITERATURE PARTS
Mounting (2) 98106 Screw (2) LIT3187001 Tech Sheet
343641 Screw, 35 309245 Insulator, Switch LIT3186508 Installation
10-16 x 1/2 (6) 36 313035 Terminal, Shield Instructions
13 3185086 Plug Button 3148107 Screw #8 x 1/2 LIT3188265 Use & Care Guide
14 3184533 Gasket, Light 309258 Screw #6 x 3/8 LIT3150693 Cookbook
15 3185662 Hinge Ear R.H. 37 310825 Latch Handle LIT3187214 Instruction
3185663 Hinge Ear L.H. 308422 Screw, Insert
10-24 x 172 (2) LIT3183987 Auto Set Guide

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

10

4174515



UTILITY DRAWER AND RAIL PARTS

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL8
(Black)

(White)

(Almond)

lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: The screws and nuts
required to attach a part are 6 Handle, Drawer 11 3185144 [S)upport, Outer
listed immediately following 3185207 Black rawer
that part. 3185206 White 12 3185147 Support, Inner
3185208 Almond Drawer
1 3183571 Drawer, Utility 309133 Screw, Black (3) 13 Track, Drawer
2 3185163 Bracket, Mounting 355515 Screw, White (3) 3185210 Left Hand
3148107 Screw (12) 7 3186695 Panel, Back 3185211 Right Hand
3 3147603 Seal, Foam (4) 8 3183441 Bracket 3148107 Screw (11)
4 Glass, Drawer 3148107 Screw (2) 14 4454406 Baffle, Drip
Front 9 312701 Foot, Range (2) 3148107 Screw (3)
3185226 Black 10 Cap, Front 15 3184735 Panel, Back
3185228 White 3185141 Right Hand 3148107 Screw (4)
3185227 Almond 3185142 Left Hand 16 3147757 Protector, Edge
5 3185131 Frame, Outer
3148107 Screw (3)
310423 Fastener (2)
FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS FRICE LIST

4174515

11




CONVECTION FAN PARTS

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWH8, KDDT207BAL8
(Black) (White) (Almond)

Mlus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

[y

3182045 Plate, Mounting
(Fan Motor)
4173193 Screw, Fan
Mounting
4173194 Lockwasher (3)
4173237 Nut, Left Hand
4173236 Fan
3183220 Motor, Fan
4173238 "E" Ring
3181750 Bracket, Guard
4173230 Flatwasher
3179790 Gasket, Foam

RPOOVOONOOIW N

I

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
12 4174515



WIRING HARNESS PARTS

For Model: KDDT207BBL8, KDDT207BWHS, KDDT207BAL8
(Black) (White) (Almond)

9 2

Mlus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

1 3187283 Harness, Wire
(Main)

2 3184927 Harness, Wire
(Cooktop Switch)

3 3187415 Harness, Wire
(Ingnitor)

7 313438 Clip, Harness (2)

3347868 Tie, Cable

307748 Screw (2)

309133 Screw (2)

308605 Clamp, Cable

3187282 Harness, Wire

(Gas Valve)

10 3184857 Harness, Wire
(Spark Module)

11 3149157 Wire Tie

©

| |
| |
| > |
| |
| % 5"} —\ J |
[ XN . 53 3
| SR ~‘\// / J |
S / ( =
2 "/’.I ,{/," <
| .ﬁhf;_ﬂ%’ q%ﬁ;’ g;: g |
| ¥ |
| |
S S -

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4174515 13



	COOKTOP, BURNER AND GRATE
	Sealed Gas Burner
	BURNER BOX, GAS VALVES, AND SWITCHES
	OVEN DOOR
	INTERNAL OVEN
	CONTROL PANEL
	OVEN
	UTILITY DRAWER AND RAIL
	CONVECTION FAN
	WIRING HARNESS
	LITERATURE

